PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BHP Petroleum Pty. Ltd.	09/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BHP Billiton Petroleum Pty Ltd.	
Street Address:	180 Lonsdale Street	
City:	Melbourne, Victoria, 3000	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6446465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.321.4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: PO Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14017-27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Peter Nichols

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 101019 USPTOT ransmitCover Page 14017-27 \# page 1.tif\\ source = 101019 Recordation Of Name Change 14017-27 \# page 1.tif$

source=CertificateofNameChange#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025150 FRAME: 0847



PETER ZABLUD & CO. ATTN: PETER ZABLUD Level 1 415 Bourke Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

RECORDED: 10/19/2010

ROLSTED HOLDINGS PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 006 918 832

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the first day of June 1988 the company changed its name to **BHP PETROLEUM PTY. LTD.**

On the twenty-eighth day of September 2001 the company changed its name to **BHP BILLITON PETROLEUM PTY LTD**

The company is **limited by shares.**

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the eleventh day of February 1988.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighth day of July, 2003.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 025150 FRAME: 0848